TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM389377

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as agent		06/20/2016	National Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwards Brothers Malloy, Inc.	
Street Address:	5411 Jackson Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Edwards Brothers, Inc.	
Street Address:	5411 Jackson Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Malloy Incorporated	
Street Address:	5411 Jackson Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	
Name:	Edwards Brothers - Canada, Inc.	
Street Address:	5411 Jackson Road	
City:	Ann Arbor	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48103	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2789566	LIFE OF TITLE	
		IRADEWARK	

900369307 REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0010

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3745442	ONE TOUCH REPRINT	
Registration Number:	3817223	EDWARDS BROTHERS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2485668453

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2485668452

Email: trademark@honigman.com, jhetu@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer M. Hetu

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 101

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5151

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jennifer M. Hetu, attorney of recordSIGNATURE:/jmh/DATE SIGNED:06/27/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Reassignment and Release of Secuirty Interest - Trademarks#page1.tif source=Reassignment and Release of Secuirty Interest - Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0011

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest – Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of June 20, 2016 by PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), in its capacity as agent (PNC in such capacity, "Agent") for itself and the various other financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") party from time to time to that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2013, as amended (the "Credit Agreement"), with Edwards Brothers Malloy, Inc., a Michigan corporation, Edwards Brothers, Inc., a Michigan corporation, Malloy Incorporated, a Michigan corporation, and Edwards Brothers – Canada, Inc., a Michigan corporation (collectively, the "Companies").

Recitals

- 1. In connection with the Credit Agreement, the Companies executed and delivered to Agent that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 25, 2013 (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement", and together with the Credit Agreement, the "Security Agreement").
- 2. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Companies pledged, assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in the trademark and trademark applications identified on Schedule 1 to this Release (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- 3. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5141/0470 on October 30, 2013.
- 4. The Agent wishes to reassign to the Companies and release all interest that Agent may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademarks, and reassigns to the Companies, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of Agent in the Trademarks.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Todd Milenius, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0012

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

Owner	Mark	Trademark Registration Number	Date of Application	Date of Registration
Edwards Brothers, Inc.	"LIFE OF TITLE"	2,789,566	April 29, 2002	December 2, 2003
Edwards Brothers, Inc.	"ONE TOUCH REPRINT"	3,745,442	August 5, 2005	February 2, 2010
Edwards Brothers, Inc.	"EDWARDS BROTHERS"	3,817,223	November 11, 2009	July 13, 2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 005823 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 06/27/2016